DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

ORIGINAL:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:
NEW COMPLETION DATE:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

March 24, 2014

Page 1 of 3

3

Conlract K-1213-88

FYE 2011 Sewer Maintenance Project

Urban Conlractors, LLC

7113 N. Bryant

Oklahoma City, OK 73121

Contract Time Contract Amount
440 calendar days $2.774.200.00
42 calendar days $159.042.00
0 calendar days $341,590.00
482 calendar days $3,274.832.00
July 1, 2013

September 14, 2014

QOctober 26, 2014

Qctober 26, 2014

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
ltem 3A: Rehabilitate Existing Sewer in Sooner
Mobile Home Park as detailed on Attachment 1 $163,230.00
item 3B: Rehabilitate Exisling Sewer in
Supplementary area as detalled on Atiachment 2 $178,360.00
SUBMITTED BY C},&Ws’) /Of’/f/w/{ Date: "// // %4
CONTRACTOR: /drban Contractors, LLC
RECOMMENDED BY [ : Date: % | [14—
NUA STAFF ENGINEER: Charles Thomas, Capital Projects Engineer Z1L /
APPROVED AS TO Date: l /[L{
FORM AND LEGALITY:
ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Chairman




Attachment 1

Contract K-1213-88 B Change Order No, 3
FYE 2011 Sewer Maintenance Project Page 2 of 3
Urban Contractors, LLC B
7113 N, Bryant
Oklahoma City, OK 73121
405.478.537¢
WW0064
item 3A: Rehabllitate Existing Sewer In Sooner Mobile Home Park tem 3A
Ovriginal Contract Original Change Order #3
ltem ltem Description Unit Qly. Unit Price Cost Qty. Cost
1 |Mobllization and Insurance (Base Bid) LS 1 $60,000 $60,000 - $0
2 |OSHA Trench Safely LF | 38,430 $3 $115,290 2,380 $7,140
3 |Work Zone Trallic Conlrol Plan LS 1 $5,000 $5,000 - b0
4 |Paint Repairs - 8" PVC Pipe L EA 2 $6.500 $13,000 e 50
5 |Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 8" PVC Pipe LF 840 $100 $84,000 511 $51,100
6 |Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 12" PVC Pipe LF 120 $110 $13,200 - $0
7 |Creek crossing - 12" D.l. Pipe LF 120 $170 $20,400 - $0
8 |Pipebursting 12-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe _LF 1,900 $58|  $110,200 - $0
"9 |Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe lo 12-inch HDPE Pipe LF 1,310 558 §75,980 - %0
10 |Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Fipe _LF | 1,840 358 106,720 %0
11 |Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 10-inch HOPE Pipe LF 1,960 60 $117,600 - $0
12 |Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe fo 8-inch HDPE Pipe LF 29,610 $53 $1,569,330 1,770 $93,810
13 [Pipebursting 6-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe LF 850 £53 $45,050 - $0
14 [Seal & Coal Sewer Manhole w/new Ring & Cover EA 150 $700 £105,000 10 $7,000
15 |Abandon (Remove) Existing Manhole In place EA 20 $200 $4,000 - §0
16 |Remove & Replace (Construct) Sewer Manhole EA 70 $900 $63,000 2 $1,800
17 {Re-Connect Existing Service Line to New Sewer Line EA 650 $180 $117,000 - $0
18 {Pipeburst ~40 LF 4" Service Pipe W/ 4" HDPE Service Pipe EA 50 $800 $45,000 - 0
19 |Pavement Removal and Replacement (Base Bid) LS 1 $12,000 512,000 - $0
20 |Site Restoration (Base Bid) LS 1 $54,000 $54,000 - 30
21 |Post Construction Clean & TV inspection LF [ 38,430 $1 $£38.430 2,380 $2.380
Total Base Bid $2,774,200 Item 3A Total $163,230




Altachment 2

Contract K-1213-88 ChangaOrderMNe.] 3
FYE 2011 Sewer Maintenance Project Pags30f3
Urban Contractars, LLC
—_|71i3N.Bryant
Oklahoma Cily, OK 73121
405.478.5370
WWa0s4 B -
Item 3B: Rehabllitate Existing Sewer in Supplementary area tem 3G
Original Gontract Original Changs Order #3
ltem ilern Description Unit Oly. Unit Price Cesl CQiy, | Cos{'
1 IMobilization and Insurance (Base Bid) s 1 $60,000 $60,000 - S0
"~ 2 _1O8HATrench Safety LF_ | 38,430 $3 $115,290 2,880 $8,640
3 __iWork Zone Teallie Conlrol Plan LS 1 $5,000 $5,000 . $0
4 |Point Repairs - 8" PVC Pipe EA 2 $6,500 313,000 - $0
&5 {Open Trench Pipe Replacemant - 8" PVGC Pipe LF 840 $100 84,000 $0
6 |Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 12° PVG Pipe LFE +  t120|  §t10 $13,200 - $0
7 |Creek crossing - 12" D.1. Pipe LF 120 §170 $20,400 - $0
8 |Pipebursting 12-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe LF 1,900 $58 $110,200 - $0,
9 _[Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 12-Inch HOPE Fipe LF 1,310 $58 $75,980| $0
10 _|Pipebursling 8-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe LE 1,840 $58 $1086,720 $0
11 _[Pipebursling 10-Iinch Pipe to 10-inch HOPE Pipe LF 1,960 $60 $117,600 - $0
12 _|Pipebursling 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe LF 29,610 353 $1,569,330 2,880 $162,640
13 _[Pipebursling 6-inch Pipe to 8-Inch HDPE Pipe LF 850 $53 $45,050 - $0
{4 [Seal & Coal Sewer Manhole winew Ring & Cover EA 150 $700 $105,000 10 $7,000
15 |Abandon (Remove) Existing Manhole In place EA 20 $200 $4,000 - 0
18 |Remove & Replace (Consiruct) Sswer Manhola EA 70 $900 $63,000 - 30,
17 |Re-Connect Existing Service Line to Naw Sewer Lina EA 650 5180 $117,000 40 $7,200,
18 |Pipeburst ~40 LF 4" Service Pipe W/ 4" HDPE Service Pipe EA 50 $900 45,000 - $0
19 |Pavement Removal and Replacement {Base Bid) LS 1 $12,000 12,000 50
20 |Site Resloration (Base Bid) LS 1 $54,000 $54,000 - $0
21 {Post Construclion Clean & TV inspection LF 38,430 81 $38.430 2,880 $2 880,
R Tolal Base 8id B  $2,774,200 Item 3C Total $178,360




